Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles Media Relations 111 N. Hill St., Room 107, Los Angeles, CA 90012

NOTICE TO ATTORNEYS

www.lacourt.org | publicinfo@lacourt.org | @LASuperiorCourt



Media Relations publicinfo@lacourt.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: January 13, 2022

FAMILY LAW DIVISION ANNOUNCES COURTROOM CHANGES

The Family Law Division has implemented the following changes to courtroom operations, **effective January 10, 2022:**

- **Judge Jeanmarie K. Warren** is reassigned from Dept. 13 at the Stanley Mosk Courthouse, 111 N. Hill St., Los Angeles, to the Governor George Deukmejian (Long Beach) Courthouse, 275 Magnolia Ave., Long Beach.
- **Judge Patricia A. Young** is assigned to Dept. 13 at the Stanley Mosk Courthouse. All matters previously assigned to Dept. 13 will be assigned to Judge Young for all purposes.
- **Commissioner Armando Duron** is reassigned from Dept. 6 to Dept. 87 at the Stanley Mosk Courthouse. All matters previously assigned to Dept. 87 will be assigned to Commissioner Duron for all purposes.
- **Judge Josh Freeman Stinn** is assigned to Dept. 6 at the Stanley Mosk Courthouse. All matters previously assigned to Dept. 6 will be assigned to Judge Stinn for all purposes.

All matters currently calendared shall remain scheduled on the dates and times previously set, unless otherwise notified. Counsel and parties are instructed to identify the assigned judicial officer and department on the first page of all documents filed with the clerk, beneath the case number.

###